Tensile and fracture behavior of boron and carbon modified Ti-15-3
alloys in aged conditions
R. Sarkar a,n, P. Ghosal a, T.K. Nandy a, K.K. Ray b
a Defence Metallurgical Research Laboratory, Kanchanbagh, Hyderabad 500058, India
b Department of Metallurgical and Materials Engineering, Indian Institute of Technology, Kharagpur 721302, India
a r t i c l e i n f o
Article history:
Received 7 October 2015

boron-containing alloy near the (110) β Ti in Fig. 3a has been
Table 1
Heat-treatment details and sample codification.
Sample Heat-treatment Aging
temp.
(X °C)
Specimen
code
Ti-15-3 Solution treatment (ST): 900 °C/1 h/
water quenchedþAged: @X °C/8 h/
air cooled
500 SA500
535 SA535
550 SA550
600 SA600
Ti-15-3-
0.2B
500 BSA500
535 BSA535
550 BSA550
600 BSA600
Ti-15-3-
0.2C
500 CSA500
535 CSA535
550 CSA550
600 CSA600
*where X is aging temperature
R. Sarkar et al. / Materials Science & Engineering A 656 (2016) 223–233224
Download English Version: